
Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Sunday Time

1 142 Randy Koppenhaver 2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette 60.396(1) 59.643(1) 57.903 56.546

58.228 RRN 56.546

58.505(1)

2 13 Roger Bannon 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 71.345 68.068 66.465 64.921

65.510 64.921 71.719 -8.375

3 42 Michael Watson 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 70.561(1) 69.094 69.567 65.506

66.753 65.506 68.199 -8.960

4 7 Maximiliano Ferreira 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 71.737 68.767 67.191 65.908

65.908 72.624 66.793 -9.362

1 77 MARK GRISSOM 2018 Chevrolet corvette Continental 63.105(1) 62.763 61.025 60.348

61.537 60.568 60.348

1 2 James Harrison 2021 Toyota GR Supra 60.105 59.743 58.225 57.449

57.812 58.208 57.449

1 92 Mason Smith 2022 Mazda Miata 59.909(1) 59.053(1) 56.366 56.366

RRN 58.525(1) 60.268(2)

70.629(1)

2 3 Cory Mize 2017 Mazda MX-5 RF Michelin 70.095 64.247 73.254 64.247

70.784(2) 64.944 65.254(1) -7.881

1 8 Elizabeth Dubois 2016 Volvo V60 Polestar Michelin 70.869 68.079 67.258 66.289

66.935 66.289 67.923(1)

1 4 Rocky Entriken 2000 Mazda Miata Bridgestone 65.784 67.153(1) 64.487 63.489

64.237 63.489 64.090

1 43 Boris Dostinov 2023 Acura Integra 73.658 70.009 69.843 66.823

67.415 66.823 DNF

1 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 Bridgestone 76.165 58.006 63.336(1) 58.006

DNS DNS DNS

2 27 Neil Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 61.973 60.897 62.370(1) 60.410

60.410 62.235(1) 63.549(2) -2.404

3 7 Jocelyn Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 76.165 68.472 69.082(2) 64.466

66.713 66.913(1) 64.466 -6.460

1 98 Pax Rolfe 2021 Mazda Miata 57.009 58.287(1) 58.455(1) 55.923

59.591(2) 57.558(1) 55.923

2 48 Harrison Smith 1997 BMW M3 59.285 57.319 59.226(1) 57.319

RRN RRN 57.451 -1.396

59.203(1) 57.417

3 27 Mark E. Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-5 Yokohama 64.797 62.810 62.332 60.696

62.824 60.696 61.850 -4.773

4 56 Brandon Mansell 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.625(1) 65.482 DNF 63.397

64.962 65.612 63.397 -7.474

1 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S 59.483 62.577(2) 58.684 58.098

58.398 60.500(1) 58.098

2 29 Christopher Smith 2001 Lexus IS300 62.234 61.107 61.988(1) 59.746

RRN 63.074(2) 61.519(1) -1.648

59.746
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Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Sunday Time

1 4 Matthew Eaton 1990 Mazda Miata Falken 58.986 57.128 DNF 57.113

RRN 57.884 DNF

57.113

2 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si BFGoodrich 63.943 62.178 DNF 62.178

DNF 67.031(2) 65.788 -5.065

1 69 Nolan Adams 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 61.915(1) DNF 67.117(3) 59.511

DNF 59.511 60.202(1)

1 12 Russell Matthesen 2005 Lotus Elise 61.982 60.223 59.556 59.312

59.441 59.312 60.334(1)

1 42 Robert Johns 2017 Ford Mustang Hoosier 82.694 66.420 66.434 64.174

64.660(1) 65.056(1) 64.174

1 56 Jason Mangham 1991 Mazda Miata DNF 63.213(1) 60.860 58.787

59.935 60.737 58.787

2 110 Brock Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette 64.591 63.545 67.157(2) 61.650

61.930 61.650 74.254 -2.863

3 86 Scott Matthesen 1986 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier 65.670 63.957 62.449 62.449

DNS DNS DNS -3.662

4 10 Alan Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette 67.998(1) 66.034 63.464 62.728

62.728 68.846(2) DNS -3.941

1 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST Hoosier 59.448 60.671(1) 59.823(1) 57.357

58.220 57.737 57.357

2 80 Bob Schoutese 2007 Mini Hatchback 60.616 58.272 DNF 58.272

60.169 63.351(2) 64.466(3) -0.915

3 134 Hunter Conatser 2015 Ford Focus ST DNF 61.729 62.663 61.729

62.217(1) 71.764(1) DNS -4.372

1 34 Art Martinez 1982 Pontiac MSE TA Hoosier 67.159(2) 62.270 60.288 59.029

59.610 61.574(1) 59.029

1 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark 56.790 56.105 55.650 54.707

62.256 54.707 DNS

1 71 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette Falken 60.855 57.881 56.995 56.736

58.524(1) 56.736 63.814(3)

2 65 Dewayne Weston 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 63.204 61.064(1) 58.559 58.108

58.108 58.916 58.873 -1.372

3 7 Jim French 2012 Chevrolet Corvette 60.270 59.905 59.207 58.961

61.000(1) 58.961 63.811(2) -2.225

4 177 Randy Puls 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC DNS 61.804 61.966 60.159

60.428 60.614 60.159 -3.423

5 77 Susan Puls 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 70.003 67.518(1) 65.226 63.823

68.236(1) 63.823 63.929 -7.087

1 173 W B Sephus 2019 Ford Rusturd BFGoodrich 59.343(1) 60.287(2) 56.661 56.661

DNF 56.756 DNF

2 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford MUSTANG Bridgestone 61.171 59.534 63.185(1) 58.734

62.546(1) 60.314 58.734 -2.073

3 73 Meredith Evans 2019 Ford Rusturd BFGoodrich 62.532 61.342(1) 61.025(1) 59.879

59.879(1) 60.496(1) 64.531(3) -3.218
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Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Sunday Time

1 97 Kevin Beavers 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS Falken 59.384 58.401 58.180 58.180

DNS DNS DNS

2 197 Brian Fipps 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 59.743 58.999 60.506(1) 58.999

DNS DNS DNS -0.819

3 11 Ryan Rollins 2000 Ford Mustang Saleen 63.043 61.344 60.539 60.412

61.696(1) 60.412 61.416 -2.232

4 128 Taylor Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 66.212 63.382 62.542 61.282

61.626 61.282 61.526 -3.102

5 78 Tanner Beckner 1978 Chevrolet El Camino 65.457 64.242 64.108 61.759

63.753 61.759 61.953 -3.579

6 28 Kaitlyn Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 64.509 63.509 62.395 62.395

65.418 63.592 63.738 -4.215

1 67 Samuel Krauss 1998 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 56.300 57.781(1) 58.825(1) 55.301

55.301 56.955(1) 61.560(2)

2 75 Noel Alsbrook 2001 Honda S2000 Falken 65.392 62.963 63.742 61.930

62.750 62.218 61.930 -6.629

1 14 John Kinton 2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata Falken 61.491 62.226 60.025 60.025

60.302 70.748(1) 63.826(1)

Classic American Muscle Traditional

Xtreme Street A

Club Spec MX-5



Position Class Index Class Car # Name Car Raw Corrected Time

1 KM M 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark 54.707

2 XA 67 Samuel Krauss 1998 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 55.301

3 STR 98 Pax Rolfe 2021 Mazda Miata 55.923

4 CS 92 Mason Smith 2022 Mazda Miata 56.366

5 SS 142 Randy Koppenhaver 2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette 56.546

6 CAMC 173 W B Sephus 2019 Ford Rusturd 56.661

7 CAMS 71 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 56.736

8 STS 4 Matthew Eaton 1990 Mazda Miata 57.113

9 STR 48 Harrison Smith 1997 BMW M3 57.319

10 SMF 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST 57.357

11 BS 2 James Harrison 2021 Toyota GR Supra 57.449

12 STU 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 58.006

13 STX 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S 58.098

14 CAMS 65 Dewayne Weston 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 58.108

15 CAMT 97 Kevin Beavers 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS 58.18

16 SMF 80 Bob Schoutese 2007 Mini Hatchback 58.272

17 CAMC M 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford MUSTANG 58.734

18 SSM 56 Jason Mangham 1991 Mazda Miata 58.787

19 CAMS M 7 Jim French 2012 Chevrolet Corvette 58.961

20 CAMT 197 Brian Fipps 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 58.999

21 CP 34 Art Martinez 1982 Pontiac MSE TA 59.029

22 SST 12 Russell Matthesen 2005 Lotus Elise 59.312

23 STH 69 Nolan Adams 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 59.511

24 STX 29 Christopher Smith 2001 Lexus IS300 59.746

25 CAMC 73 Meredith Evans 2019 Ford Rusturd 59.879

26 CSX 14 John Kinton 2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata 60.025

27 CAMS M 177 Randy Puls 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 60.159

28 AS M 77 MARK GRISSOM 2018 Chevrolet corvette 60.348

29 STU 27 Neil Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 60.41

30 CAMT 11 Ryan Rollins 2000 Ford Mustang Saleen 60.412

31 STR 27 Mark E. Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-5 60.696

32 CAMT 128 Taylor Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 61.282

33 SSM 110 Brock Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette 61.65

34 SMF 134 Hunter Conatser 2015 Ford Focus ST 61.729

35 CAMT N 78 Tanner Beckner 1978 Chevrolet El Camino 61.759

36 XA 75 Noel Alsbrook 2001 Honda S2000 61.93

37 STS 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 62.178

38 CAMT L 28 Kaitlyn Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 62.395

39 SSM 86 Scott Matthesen 1986 Chevrolet Corvette 62.449

40 SSM 10 Alan Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette 62.728

41 STR 56 Brandon Mansell 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 63.397

42 ES M 4 Rocky Entriken 2000 Mazda Miata 63.489

43 CAMS L 77 Susan Puls 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 63.823

44 ESP 42 Robert Johns 2017 Ford Mustang 64.174

45 CS 3 Cory Mize 2017 Mazda MX-5 RF 64.247

46 STU L 7 Jocelyn Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 64.466

47 SS 13 Roger Bannon 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 64.921

48 SS N 42 Michael Watson 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 65.506

49 SS N 7 Maximiliano Ferreira 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 65.908

50 DS 8 Elizabeth Dubois 2016 Volvo V60 Polestar 66.289

51 GS N 43 Boris Dostinov 2023 Acura Integra 66.823

52 HS 5 Mark Bilodeau 1969 MG MGB No Time

53 CAMT 9 Bill Niesz 1967 Pontiac FIREBIRD No Time

54 STU 22 Eric Pendergrass 2022 Volkswagen Golf R No Time

55 CAMS N 61 Keaton Feller 1969 Chevrolet Corvette No Time
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